Tre jons

Castle Park High School

&

1395 Hillop Drive, Chula Vista CA %1911

Varsity Co-Ed Football

(619) 585-2000

FAX (619) 427-5967

Opponent Location Day Date Time
Victory Christian HOME at Olympian Friday 8/22/25 6:30pm
Army Navy Army Navy Friday 8/29/25 Tpm
Monte Vista HOME at Otay Ranch Friday 9/5/25 6:30pm
Rock Church Mission Bay High School Friday 9/12/25 7pm
El Cajon El Cajon Friday 9/19/25 7pm
Hilltop HOME at Hilltop Friday 9/26/25 6:30pm

Olympian Olympian Friday 10/10/25 6:30pm
San Ysidro San Ysidro Friday 10/17/25 6:30pm
Mar Vista HOMECOMING HOME at San Ysidro Friday 10/24/25 6:30pm
Southwest SENIOR NIGHT HOME at Otay Ranch Friday 10/31/25 6:30pm

*League Games
Head Coach: Airrien Smith

Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans
Colors: Red and Black




Tre jons

Castle Park High School

&

JV Co-Ed Football

1395 Hillop Drive, Chula Vista CA 21911

(619) 585-2000

FAX (619) 427-5967

Opponent Location Day Date Time
Victory Christian HOME at Olympian Friday 8/22/25 3:30pm
Army Navy Army Navy Thursday 8/28/25 4pm
Monte Vista HOME at Otay Ranch Friday 9/5/25 3:30pm
Rock Church Rock Church Thursday 9/11/25 4pm
El Cajon El Cajon Friday 9/19/25 4:30pm
Hilltop HOME at Hilltop Friday 9/26/25 3:30pm

Olympian Olympian Thursday 10/9/25 3:30pm
San Ysidro San Ysidro Friday 10/17/25 3:30pm
Mar Vista HOME at San Ysidro Friday 10/24/25 3:30pm
Southwest HOME at Otay Ranch Friday 10/31/25 3:30pm

*League Games

Head Coach: Gabe Aborqui
Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans
Colors: Red and Black




Opponent

High Tech High SD
Rancho Buena Vista

Escondido
Monte Vista
San Ysidro

Santa Fe Christian

* Mater Dei

* Montgomery

Sweetwater
Southwest
Olympian
San Ysidro

Mater Dei
CVLCC

Montgomery

Southwest
Olympian

*League Games

Trejang
G

Castle Park High School

Loma Verde

Wave Water Park

Loma Verde
Monte Vista
Loma Verde
Loma Verde
Loma Verde
Loma Verde
Loma Verde

Mar Vista High School

Loma Verde

Mar Vista High School

Mater Dei

Parkway Pool
Mar Vista High School

Loma Verde

Loma Verde

Head Coach: Mylik Steen

Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere
Nickname: Trojans

Colors: Red and Black

1395 Hilltop Deive, Chula Vista CA %1911

Boys’ Water Polo

Location

Day

Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Wednesday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday

Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Wednesday

{619} 585-2000

FAX (619)427-5967

Date

9/3/25
9/9/25
9/10/25
9/12/25
9/15/25
9/18/25
9/24/25
9/26/25
9/30/25
10/8/25
10/10/25
10/13/25

10/17/25

10/20/25
10/22/25
10/24/25
10/29/25

Time

o

SEE-RISIISIISISISISIE - Mo

6:30pm
4pm
4pm



M Castle Park High School
% 1395 Hillop Drive, Chula Vista CA 21911 {619) 585-2000
FAX (619) 427-5967

Girls & Boys Cross Country

Opponent Location Day Date Time

Wolf Pack Cross Country Invitational ~ West Hills High School Friday Aug 29 3:30

Ian Cumming/ Tim Latham Invitational Rohr Park Friday Sep 5 3:30

Coach Downey XC Classic Morley Field Sports Friday Sep 28 2:30
Complex

45th Annual Sundevil XC Invitational =~ Morley Field Sports Friday Oct 4 3:30
Complex

Chula Vista Rohr Park Friday Oct 10 3:30

Montgomery Lucky Waller Friday Oct 17 3:30

Mar Vista IB Pier Friday Oct 31 3:30

Metro Conference Finals Rohr Park Friday Nov 7 3:30

CIF - San Diego Cross Country Morley Field Sports Friday Nov 15 3:30
Championships Complex

*League Games

Head Coach: Estela Bustillos
Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans
Colors: Red and Black



M Castle Park High School
@ 1395 Hillwop Drive, Chula Vista CA %1911 (619) 385-2000
FAX (619 427-5967

Girls Tennis

Opponent Location Day Date Time
San Ysidro San Ysidro Tuesday 9/9 3:30
Hilltop Hilltop Thursday 9/11 3:30
Montgomery HOME Wednesday 9/17 3:30
Sweetwater Sweetwater Tuesday 9/23 3:30
Hilltop HOME Thursday 9/25 1:30
Montgomery Montgomery Tuesday 10/7 3:30
Sweetwater HOME Thursday 10/9 3:30
Hilltop Hilltop Tuesday 10/14 3:30

*League Games

Head Coach: Dalia Sherif
Assistant Coach: Susan Davis
Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans
Colors: Red and Black



&

Opponent

Scrimmage
Sweetwater

Mount Miguel

Suhi Tournament

Suhi Tournament
Crawford Jv/V

San Ysidro Tournament
SanYsidro Tournament
Mount Miguel

Chula Vista

Gompers Prep V

San Ysidro

Mar Vista
Montgomery
BayFront

Cristo Rey

San Ysidro

Chula Vista

Mar Vista

Montgomery

Castle Park High School

Tre jons

1395 Hilltop Deive, Chula Vista CA %1911

Girls Varsity Volleyball

Location

Montgomery
Home
Home
TBD
TBD
Away
TBD
TBD
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away

Away

Day
Wednesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Wednesday
Friday
Wednesday
Friday

Wednesday

{619} 585-2000

FAX (619)427-5967

Date

8/11
8/19
8/26
8/29
8/30
9/4
9/5
9/6
9/11
9/12
9/16
9/17
9/24
9/25
10/2
10/8
10/10
10/15
10/17
10/22

Time
3:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
3:30pm
8:30am
6:00pm
3:30pm
8:00am
6:00pm
5:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm

5:00pm



Head Coach: Bryce Durgin

Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans
Colors: Red and Black

*League Games

Trejans
e

Opponent

Sweetwater

Suhi Tournament JV
Suhi Tournament JV
Mount Miguel
Crawford

Mount Miguel
Chula Vista

San Ysidro

Mar Vista
Montgomery
BayFront

Cristo Rey

San Ysidro

Chula Vista

Mar Vista

Montgomery

*League Games

Castle Park High School

1395 Hillop Drive, Chula Vista CA %1911

Girls JV Volleyball

Location Day
Home Tuesday
TBD Friday
TBD Saturday
Home Tuesday
Away Thursday
Away Thursday
Away Friday
Away Wednesday
Home Wednesday
Home Thursday
Home Thursday
Home Wednesday
Home Friday
Home Wednesday
Away Friday
Away Wednesday

Head Coach: Ashleigh Durgin-Crab

(619 585-2000

FAX (619) 427-5967

Date
8/19

8/22
8/23
8/26
9/4
9/11
9/12
9/17
9/24
9/25
10/2
10/8
10/10
10/15
10/17

10/22

Time
3:30pm
3:30pm
8:00am
3:30pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
5:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm

3:30pm



Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans

Colors: Red and Black

&

Opponent

Sweetwater

Suhi Tournament Nov
Suhi Tournament Nov
Mount Miguel
Crawford

Mount Miguel

Chula Vista

San Ysidro

Mar Vista
Montgomery
BayFront

San Ysidro

Chula Vista

Mar Vista

Montgomery

*League Games

Trejons

Castle Park High School

1393 Hillwop Drive, Chula Vista CA %1911

Girls Novice Volleyball

Home
TBD

TBD

Home
Away
Away
Away

Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away

Away

Location

Day
Tuesday

Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Wednesday
Friday

Wednesday

(619) 585-2000

FAX {619 427-5967

Date

8/19
8/22
8/23
8/26
9/4
9/11
9/12
9/17
9/24
9/25
10/2
10/10
10/15
10/17

10/22

Time
3:30pm
3:30pm
8:00am
3:30pm
3:30pm
4:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm

3:30pm



Head Coach: Bernard Ansolabehere
Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans
Colors: Red and Black

Castle Park High School

Tre jons

&

Opponent
Montgomery
Mar Visra
Hilltop
Southwest
Southwest
San Ysidro
Mar Vista
Hilltop
Montgomery
San Ysidro
SoBay League Finals - Day 1
SoBay League Finals - Day 2

*League Games

Head Coach: Miguel Lopez

1395 Hillop Deive, Chula Vista CA %1911

{619} 585-2000

FAX (619)427-5967

Girls Golf
Location Day Date Time
Cula Vista CC Monday 8/11/25 3:30pm
National City CC Tuesday 8/19/25 2:00pm
Chula Vista CC Thursday 8/28/25 3:30pm
National City CC Monday 9/1/25 2:00pm
National City CC Tuesday 9/2/25 2:00pm
National City CC Thursday 9/4/25 2:00pm
Coronado CC Monday 9/8/25 4:00pm
National City CC Thursday 9/11/25 2:00pm
National City CC Monday 10/6/25 2:00pm
National City CC Thursday 10/16/25 2:00pm
National City CC Tuesday 10/21/25 1:00pm
Chula Vista CC Thursday 10/23/25 1:00pm

Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans
Colors: Red and Black



Trejons

&

Opponent

San Diego H.S
Canyon Hills
Eastlake
Valhalla
Monte Vista
O’Farrell Charter
Mar Vista
El Cajon Valley
San Ysidro
Open
Southwest SD
University City
Montgomery
Orange Glen
Chula Vista
Sweetwater
Hilltop
Chula Vista
Sweetwater
Hilltop
Play Offs

*League Games

Head Coach: Rudy Castillo

Castle Park High School

Varsity Flag Football
Location Day
San Diego H.S Monday
Canyon Hills Wednesday
Eastlake Thursday
Valhalla Tuesday
Castle Park Thursday
O’Farrell Charter Tuesday
Castle Park Tuesday
El Cajon Valley Thursday
San Ysidro Tuesday
Thursday
Castle Park Tuesday
Castle Park Thursday
Montgomery Tuesday
Orange Glen Thursday
Chula Vista Tuesday
Sweetwater Thursday
Hilltop Tuesday
Castle Park Thursday
Castle Park Tuesday
Castle Park Thursday
TBA TBA

Assistant Coaches: Julio Cornejo, Jorge

Martinez

Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans

Colors: Red and Black

1395 Hilliop Drive, Chula Visia CA %1911

(619) 585-2000

FAX (619) 427-5967

Date
8/18/25
8/20/25
8/21/25
8/26/25
8/28/25

9/2/25
9/9/25
9/11/25
9/16/25
9/18/25
9/23/25
9/25/25
9/30/25
10/2/25
10/7/25
10/9/25
10/14/25
10/16/25
10/21/25
10/23/25
TBA

Time
Tpm
4pm
715pm
Spm
530pm
4pm
530pm
715pm
530pm

5:30pm
6pm
5:30pm
Tbd
530pm
530pm
530pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
TBA



Castle Park High School

Trejons

@ 1395 Hilltop Drive, Chula Vista CA %1911

JV Flag Football

Opponent Location
San Diego San Diego
Eastlake Eastlake
Mar Vista Castle Park
El Cajon Valley El Cajon Valley
San Ysidro San Ysidro
Southwest SD Castle Park
Montgomery Montgomery
Chula Vista Chula Vista
Sweetwater Sweetwater
Hilltop Hilltop
Chula Vista Castle Park
Sweetwater CastlePark
Hilltop CastlePark

*League Games

Head Coach: Rudy Castillo

Assistant Coaches: Julio Cornejo, Jorge
Martinez

Athletic Director: Bernard Ansolabehere

Nickname: Trojans
Colors: Red and Black

Day
Monday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday

Date
8/18/25
8/21/25

9/9/25
9/11/25
9/16/25
9/23/25
9/30/25
10/7/25
10/9/25
10/14/25
10/16/25
10/21/25
10/23/25

(619) 585-2000
FAX {619 427-5967

Time
6pm
6pm

430pm
6pm
430pm
430pm
430pm
430pm
430pm
430pm
430pm
430pm
430pm






